orm for filing Rate Schedules		For All Territory Served			
		Community, Town or City			
	•			5	<del></del>
by Rural Electric Cooperative	e Corporation	Original SHEET NO			
Shelbyville, Kentucky		CANCELLING P.S.C. NO			
Name of	f Issuing Corporation			SHEET NO	
	CLASSIFICATION	OF SE	RVICE		
OP	ΓΙΟΝΑL T-O-D DEMAND -	RATE	22		RATE PER UNIT
AVAILABILITY					
including consumers who	nsumers whose KW demand so do not qualify under availabilition for all types of usage, sub	ty of se	ervice under Ra	ite 1 or Rate 10,	
TYPES OF SERVICE					
Three-phase, 60 He	ertz, available at Seller's stand	ard vol	ODE-IV O	ERVICE COMMISSION	
RATE				F KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
Consumer Charge			OCT	10 1996	
\$40.00				TO 807 KAR 5:011, CTION 9 (1)	
Demand Charge			the si membership brace and the	SERVICE COMMISSION	
\$4.50 per month pe	er KW of billing demand				
Energy Charge					
First	100 kWh per KW demand	@	\$.04599	per kWh	
Next	100 kWh per KW demand	@	.04042	per kWh	
All Oyer	200 kWh per KW demand	l @	.03486	per kWh	
TE OF ISSUE May 31, 19	96	FEEC	TIVE DATE	October 10, 1	996
SSUED BY Dudle E	2-4	TITLE_		and General Ma	

October 10, 1996

\_dated\_

Case No. 96-302

olda

Form for filling Rate Schedules	For All Territory Served
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. No5
S Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation	Original SHEET NO
Shelbyville, Kentucky	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO
Name of Issuing Corporatio	
	SHEET NO
CLAS	SIFICATION OF SERVICE
OPTIONAL T-O-	D DEMAND - RATE 22 RATE PER UNIT
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEM	IAND:
	naximum kilowatt demand established by the rval in the below listed hours for each month d herein:
Months	Hours Applicable for  Demand Billing - EST
October through April	7:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon 5:00 P.M. to 10:00 P.M.
May through September	10:00 A.M. to 10:00 P.M.
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT:	
Power factor may be measured at any ting the power factor at the time of maximum	unity power factor as nearly as practicable.  ne. Should such measurements indicate that n billing demand is less than 0.90 (90%), the PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION demand as indicated or recorded by the demand OF KENTUCKY ded by the power factor.
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:	OCT 10 1996
fuel adjustment amount per kWh as bille allowance for line losses. The allowance	creased by an amount per kWh equal to the PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, and by the wholesale power supplier plus an SECTION 9 (1) of for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based and C. Mulling the losses. The Fuel Clause is subject to a PR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 807 KAR 5:056.
TE OF ISSUE May 31, 1996	EFFECTIVE DATEOctober 10, 1996
ISSUED BY Dundle Bottom J.	TITLE President and General Manager
Name of officer	



Starby Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation Original	Community, Town or City  5		
Shelbyville, Kentucky  CANCELL  Name of Issuing Corporation  CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE  OPTIONAL T-O-D DEMAND - RATE 22  MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE:  The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following as determined for the consumer in question:  1. The minimum monthly charge specified in the contract for secondary voltage, to delivery point shall be the metering point unless otherwise			
Shelbyville, Kentucky  CANCEL  Name of Issuing Corporation  CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE  OPTIONAL T-O-D DEMAND - RATE 22  MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE:  The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following as determined for the consumer in question:  1. The minimum monthly charge specified in the contract for secondary contract for secondary specified in the contract for secondary specified in t	inal outst no		
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE  OPTIONAL T-O-D DEMAND - RATE 22  MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE:  The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following as determined for the consumer in question:  1. The minimum monthly charge specified in the contract for secondary contract for secondary Point - If service is furnished at secondary voltage, the delivery point shall be the metering point unless otherwise	inalSHEET NO		
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE  OPTIONAL T-O-D DEMAND - RATE 22  MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE:  The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following as determined for the consumer in question:  1. The minimum monthly charge specified in the contract for secondary contract for secondary Point - If service is furnished at secondary voltage, the delivery point shall be the metering point unless otherwise	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO		
MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE:  The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following as determined for the consumer in question:  1. The minimum monthly charge specified in the contract for set 2. The charge of \$1.00 per KVA of installed transformer capacity SPECIAL PROVISIONS:  1. Delivery Point - If service is furnished at secondary voltage, the delivery point shall be the metering point unless otherwise	SHEET NO		
MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE:  The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following as determined for the consumer in question:  1. The minimum monthly charge specified in the contract for set 2. The charge of \$1.00 per KVA of installed transformer capacity SPECIAL PROVISIONS:  1. Delivery Point - If service is furnished at secondary voltage, the delivery point shall be the metering point unless otherwise			
The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following as determined for the consumer in question:  1. The minimum monthly charge specified in the contract for set 2. The charge of \$1.00 per KVA of installed transformer capacity SPECIAL PROVISIONS:  1. Delivery Point - If service is furnished at secondary voltage, to delivery point shall be the metering point unless otherwise	RATE PER UNIT		
1. The minimum monthly charge specified in the contract for set  2. The charge of \$1.00 per KVA of installed transformer capacit  SPECIAL PROVISIONS:  1. Delivery Point - If service is furnished at secondary voltage, to delivery point shall be the metering point unless otherwise.			
<ol> <li>The charge of \$1.00 per KVA of installed transformer capacity SPECIAL PROVISIONS:</li> <li>Delivery Point - If service is furnished at secondary voltage, to delivery point shall be the metering point unless otherwise</li> </ol>	ng charges		
SPECIAL PROVISIONS:  1. Delivery Point - If service is furnished at secondary voltage, to delivery point shall be the metering point unless otherwise	rvices.		
1. <u>Delivery Point</u> - If service is furnished at secondary voltage, to delivery point shall be the metering point unless otherwise	ty.		
delivery point shall be the metering point unless otherwise			
specified in the contract for service.	he		
All wiring, pole lines, and other electric equipment on the loa side of the delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the consumer.	ıd		
2. If service is furnished at Seller's primary line voltage, the delipoint shall be the point of attachment of Seller's primary line consumer's transformer structure unless otherwise specified in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines, and other elect equipment (excepting metering equipment) on the load side of delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the consumers.	to n public service commission of the effective		
3. Primary Service - If service is furnished at primary distribution voltage, a discount of five percent (5%) shall apply to the demand and energy charges. The Seller shall have the option of metering at secondary voltage.	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: Gudan C. Neel FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		
TE OF ISSUE May 31, 1996EFFECTIVE DATE_	October 10, 1996		
ISSUED BY Dudle Bottom, TITLE Presiden	t and General Manager		

issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 96-302 dated October 10, 1996.

69/X

orm for filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory Served		
	Community, Town or City		
	P.S.C. No5		
by Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation	Original SHEET NO		
helbyville, Kentucky	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO		
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO		
CLASSIFICATION	N OF SERVICE		
OPTIONAL T-O-D DEMAND	- RATE 22 RATE		
	PER UNIT		
SPECIAL PROVISIONS:			
<ol> <li>Contract - An "Agreement for Purchase executed by the consumer for service un</li> </ol>	1		
TERMS OF PAYMENT:			
The above rates are net; the gross rates are 10% current monthly bill is not paid by the due date as show shall apply.			
SPECIAL RULES:			
Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten be three-phase. Motors in excess of five horsepower (s with compensating starting equipment acceptable to the	5 HP) shall be provided		
TEMPORARY SERVICE:			
Consumers requiring temporary service under to required to pay all costs of connecting and disconnecting supplying and removing of service. In addition to this, to cover estimated consumption of electricity. Both fee	ng incidental to the , a deposit will be required PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		
	OCT 10 1996		
·	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: Gerden 2. Mall FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		
NTE OF ISSUE May 31, 1996	EFFECTIVE DATE October 10, 1996		

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 96-302 dated October 10, 1996.

